STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
HEALTH SERVICES REGULATIONS

VS.

DEMOE KAYKALI, N.A. (CO1-628)

ORDER

Pursuant to Rhode Island General Laws (2001 Reenactment) Section 23-17.9-8 and the
Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder, the Rhode Island Department of Health
(hereinafter “Department”), after review and consultation with the Advisory Board for
Nursing Assistants, has investigated a complaint charging Demoe Kaykai, NA
(hereinafter “Respondent”) with a violation of Section 23-17.9-8 of the General Laws.

After considération by the Department, the following constitutes the Finds of Fact with

respect to the professional performance of the Respondent:
1. Respondent is a Nursing Assistant licensed to practice in the State of Rhode Island.

2. That at all pertinent times, Respondent was employed by Hopkins Manor, N.
Providence, Rhode Island.

3. On or about 23 January 2002, Respondent entered into an Consent Order with the
Department wherein Respondent’s nursing assistant license was placed on probation for
a period of not less than six (6) months for unprofessional conduct in that on or about
July 2001, Respondent abused a resident and did kick the chair of Resident A causing it
to slide across the floor. That on or about 18 June 2004, Respondent was found not to
be in compliance with said Order.

4. That pursuant to paragraph 6 of the Consent Order, Respondent was responsible for
having a supervising Registered Nurse send documentation of four (4) hours of remedial
training, as part of the required twelve (12) hours per year of in-service in the area of
resident’s rights and ethical responsibilities. To date, the Department has received one
(1) report of in-serviced education dated 19 July 2005.



Ordered on this \' t’l day of O d’UlM/_ 2005

Charles Alexandre
Chief, Health Professions Regulation




